

Little Milton Parish Council

Chairman: Barry Coward Parish Clerk: Raymond Fergusson

27 Chiltern View Little Milton Oxfordshire OX44 7QP Tel: 01844 279150

12 April 2018

Chief Executive South Oxfordshire District Council 135 Eastern Avenue Milton Park Milton OX14 4SB

Dear Sir,

LITTLE MILTON NEIGHBOURHOOD DEVELOPMENT PLAN

Little Milton Parish Council resolved at a routine council meeting held on 11 April 2018 to make a formal submission of the Little Milton Neighbourhood Development Plan and supporting documents to South Oxfordshire District Council under Regulation 15 of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012.

Accordingly, the Examination Draft of Little Milton Neighbourhood Development Plan is enclosed, along with the supporting documents.

Yours faithfully

Bárry Coward

Chairman Little Milton Parish Council